	Date
	Event
	Time
	Notes

	November 

	Monday 18th November
	Class 2 Forest school 

	pm
	Letters issued

	Tuesday 19th November
	+Pay on Parentmail goes live 

	
	Letters issued

	Tuesday 19th November 
	Class 1 cake stall 

	3:15 pm
	School yard

	Friday 22nd November 
	Little Oaks Christmas Fair  

	7 pm
	Village Hall

	Thursday 28th November 
	[bookmark: _GoBack]Full Governing Body meeting
	6 pm

	School Hall

	Friday 29th November
	Class 1 Forest school 

	am
	Letters issued

	Saturday 30th November 

	Village hall Christmas Crafts
	All day
	

	December

	Thursday 5th December 
	Open the Book Assembly 

	2.45 pm
	Children and staff 

	Monday 9th December
	Operation Encompass PSHE Workshop KS 1 Sarah Donnison  

	pm
	After school drop in for parents carers to chat to Sarah 

	
	PTA Xmas Movie night  

	TBC
	More information to follow

	Wednesday 11th December 
	School Christmas lunch

	
	More information to follow

	
	Christmas Jumper Day

	
	Please note change of date

	
	Class 1 and 2 Drum Performance   
	2.40 pm  

	Parents/carers welcome

	Thursday 12th December


	Last Construction club
	3:15- 4:15pm
	

	
	Carols at the Pant
	7pm
	Due to the General Election  refreshments in the School Hall not the Village Hall from 7:30pm

	Monday 16th December
	Dress rehearsal Christmas performance Village Hall 

	am
	More information to follow

	Tuesday 17th December
	Christmas performance Village Hall 

	2 pm
6 pm
	More information to follow

	Wednesday18th December  
	Queens Hall Performance ‘A Viking Christmas’ and Viking  Workshop

	All day
	More information to follow

	
	No multisport club today 
	

	

	Thursday 19th December 
	Open the book assembly and Carol service 

	2.30 pm 
	Parents/carers welcome 

	Friday 20th December 
	Last day of Autumn term 

	
	School closed for Christmas break 

	
	PE and Swimming as normal

	
	

	January 2020

	Monday 6th January 2020
	Teacher Training Day

	All day
	School closed to pupils

	Tuesday 7th January
	School reopens to pupils for Spring term

	
	

	Thursday 23rd January 
	Operation Encompass PSHE Workshop KS 2 Sarah Donnison  


	
	After school drop in for parents carers to chat to Sarah

	Thursday 30th  January
	Mini Medics Workshop – First Aid training for all children 

	pm
	More information to follow

	February

	Tuesday 4th February 
	Safer Internet Day 2019 

	All  day
	More information to follow

	Friday 14th February 
	Teacher Training Day

	All day
	School closed to pupils

	Monday 17th February 
	Spring half term holiday

	
	

	Monday 24th February 
	School reopens to pupils

	
	

	March

	Thursday 5th March 
	World Book Day

	All day
	More information to follow

	Monday 9th March
	Operation Encompass PSHE Workshop KS 1 Sarah Donnison  

	pm
	After school drop in for parents carers to chat to Sarah 

	April

	Friday 3rd April 
	Last day of Spring term 

	
	School closed for Easter break

	Monday 20th April 
	School reopens to pupils 

	
	

	May

	Friday 8th May
	Bank holiday
	All day
	Please note the change of date

	Wednesday 20th –  Friday 22nd May
	Year 4 Residential - Calvert Trust Kielder 
	
	Please return reply slips and £20 deposit

	Monday 25th  May
	Summer half term holiday
	All week
	


	June

	Monday 1st June
	School reopens to pupils

	
	

	Friday 12th June
	Year 3 taster morning at HMS

	am
	More information to follow

	Sunday 14th June
	Summer fair – provisional date TBC 

	11-1 pm
	

	July

	Friday 17th July 
	Last day of term 

	
	



